COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

March 15, 2021

Devin T. Ryan, Esq.

Garrett P. Lent, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. UGI Utilities, Inc. — Electric Division /
Docket No. R-2021-3023618

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the Interrogatories, Set I, of the Office of Small Business Advocate
(“OSBA”), to UGI Utilities, Inc. — Electric Division in the above-referenced proceeding.

We respectfully request that you provide verified answers to these inquiries within fifteen (15)
days of service. Additionally, please serve one copy on OSBA’s consultant, Robert Knecht as indicated
below:

Mr. Robert D. Knecht

2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
Phone 617-354-0074

Fax 617-3540463
rdk@indecon.com

Copies of these Interrogatories will be served upon all parties, as indicated on the attached
Certificate of Service. Additionally, this Certificate of Service has been electronically filed with
Secretary Chiavetta of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, as required by 52 Pa. Code §
5.341(b).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
/s/ Steven C. Gray

Steven C. Gray
Senior Supervising
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 77538
Enclosures
cc: PA PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Cover Letter & Certificate of Service only)
Robert D. Knecht
Parties of Record.
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BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.

UGI Utilities, Inc. — Electric Division

Docket No. R-2021-3023618

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email and/or
First-Class mail (unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Paul J Szykman, V.P.
UGI Utilities, Inc

1 UGI Drive

Denver, PA 17517
PSzykman@ugi.com

Luis M Melendez Esquire
Phillip Demanchick Esquire
Darryl Lawrence Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street 5th Floor
Forum Place

Harrisburg, Pa 17101
Imelendez@paoca.org
pdemanchick@paoca.org
DLawrence@paoca.org

John M. Coogan Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
jcoogan@pa.gov

(Counsel for BIE)

David B. MacGregor, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor@postschell.com

Kent Murphy, Esq.
Michael S. Swerling, Esq.
Danielle Jouenne, Esq.
UGI Corporation

460 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406
murphyke@ugicorp.com
swerlingm@ugicorp.com
jouenned@ugicorp.com

Devin T. Ryan, Esq.

Garrett P. Lent, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dryan@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com




Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com

James M Van Nostrand Esquire
Keyes & Fox LLP

275 Orchard Dr

Pittsburgh, PA 15228-2122
jvannostrand@keyesfox.com

DATE: March 15, 2021

/s/ Steven C. Gray

Steven C. Gray

Senior Supervising

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney I1.D. No. 77538



